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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

2023 Term 2, End of Week 10 Roundup     

                                        

We are at the end of another term. Term 2 certainly was 

busy. We had SAPSASA Cross Country, Chess Tournaments 

on Friday afternoons, Chess lessons in the 5/6 classes all 

term, 04D and 45G had a Dream Big incursion, the 5/6 

classes all went on a Dream Big Excursion to the Festival 

Theatre, the Mayor visited 04D, Year 5/6 went on camp to 

AFL Max, R1A and 01D went on an excursion to the Botanic 

Gardens, we had a Pupil Free Day, Reconciliation Week, 

23E & 03T went on an excursion to the Marine Discovery 

Centre, 34E, 04D & the Year 4s from 45G went to the 

Maritime Museum, R1A and 02P and the Indigenous 

students went to Warriappendi for Naidoc Week. Soccer 

also started this term and has been a huge hit. I’m sure 

there are many other things that have happened this term 

as a part of student learning and classroom programs – 

there are simply too many to list. 

Keep an eye out on our Facebook page for photos of the 

different things happening around the school. It can be 

found by using this link: Richmond Primary School | 

Facebook or searching for “Richmond Primary School 

Keswick” on Facebook. Please be aware that there are 2 

different Facebook pages – our official page has the 

school logo, was created in 2023 and has the first post 

about chess. 

 

OSHC – Vacation Care Bookings 

Please contact OSHC directly if you wish to book your child 

in for Vacation care. 

 

The Upcoming Events section to the right and the events 

section on Audiri have quite a list going on already for next 

term. 

 

Last Day of Term 2pm Early Dismissal 

We remind everyone that it is Early Dismissal on the last day 

of term. Students finish at 2pm. 

 

We wish everyone a safe and enjoyable holiday and look 

forward to seeing you all back next term on Monday 24th 

July. 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
WEEK 10 

Fri 7th July: Last Day of Term 

& 2pm Early Dismissal 

TERM 3 BEGINS 
Monday 24th July 

WEEK 1 
Thursday 27th July:  

Principal’s Tour 

WEEK 4 
Monday 14th August:  

6pm OSHC Mtg & 6:30pm 

Governing Council Mtg 

Sat 19th August: Quiz Night 

WEEK 5 
Tuesday 22nd August: 

Principal’s Tour 

Wednesday 23rd August: 

Choir rehearsal at  

Magic Millions 

WEEK 6 
Thursday 31st August: 

SAPSASA Athletics 

Friday 1st September:  

PUPIL FREE DAY 

WEEK 7 
Monday 4th September:  

SCHOOL CLOSURE 

Wed 6th September:  

Year 4 Excursion 

WEEK 8 
Monday 11th September: 

Governing Council Mtg 

Sat 16th September: 

Soccer Carnival 

WEEK 9 
Thurs 21st September: 

Festival of Music  

Choir performance 

WEEK 10 
Friday 29th September:  

Last Day of Term &  

2pm Early Dismissal 
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